
男 女 計 男 女 計 男 女 計

4月末 91,837 96,366 98,743 195,109 89,493 94,344 96,455 190,799 2,344 2,022 2,288 4,310 58 70

5月末 91,939 96,375 98,738 195,113 89,534 94,296 96,423 190,719 2,405 2,079 2,315 4,394 59 4

6月末 91,938 96,341 98,646 194,987 89,555 94,267 96,338 190,605 2,383 2,074 2,308 4,382 57 -126

7月末 91,986 96,316 98,621 194,937 89,612 94,245 96,315 190,560 2,374 2,071 2,306 4,377 57 -50

8月末 92,079 96,310 98,647 194,957 89,679 94,222 96,330 190,552 2,400 2,088 2,317 4,405 57 20

9月末 92,155 96,274 98,634 194,908 89,774 94,206 96,314 190,520 2,381 2,068 2,320 4,388 56 -49

10月末 92,250 96,314 98,583 194,897 89,800 94,189 96,240 190,429 2,450 2,125 2,343 4,468 56 -11

11月末 92,292 96,315 98,603 194,918 89,802 94,185 96,216 190,401 2,490 2,130 2,387 4,517 58 21

12月末 92,306 96,249 98,620 194,869 89,816 94,119 96,227 190,346 2,490 2,130 2,393 4,523 58 -49

1月末 92,300 96,218 98,501 194,719 89,778 94,060 96,103 190,163 2,522 2,158 2,398 4,556 60 -150

2月末 92,284 96,150 98,400 194,550 89,804 93,995 96,037 190,032 2,480 2,155 2,363 4,518 60 -169

3月末 92,467 96,003 98,204 194,207 89,984 93,832 95,848 189,680 2,483 2,171 2,356 4,527 60 -343

※平成25年４月１日以降は、外国人を含めた住民基本台帳人口を掲載しています。
資料：市民課　住民基本台帳
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